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No. G94] PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 15th FEBRUARY [2018 

Land Groups Incorporation (Amended) Act 2009 

NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF AN APPLICATION FOR RECOGNITION AS AN INCORPORATED 
LAND GROUP 

File No: 18927 

PURSUANT to Section 33 of the Land Groups Incorporation Act, notice is hereby given that I have received an 
Application ofa customary group of persons as an incorporated land group to be known by the name of: 

KAHANAMONA IDARO LAND GROUP INCORPORATED 

The said group claims the following qualifications for recognition as an incorporated land group. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 
10. 

(1) Its members belong to Kahanamona Idaro Clan in Pari Village. 

(2) Its members regard themselves and a regarded by other members of the said cian as bound by the 
common customs and beliefs. 

(3) It owns the following customaty land and properties in Motu Koita Local Level Govermnent, National 
Capital District. 

Guri 

Tutu 

Daru Badana ... 

Daru Maraki (Part) 

Raroabata 

Munidubu 

Minitoa 

Taoata 

Rama Badina 

Varae 

Property 

Bay 

Land & Beach 

Land & Beach 

Land 

Land 

Land 

Land & Beach 

Mountain 

Land & Beach 

Land & Beach 

Description 
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Notice of Lodgement of an Application for Recognition as an Incorporated Land Group-continued 

Property 

II. Aratooana 
12. Ramota (Dispute) 

Dated this 19th day of July, 2017. 

Land & Beach 

Land 

Description 

M. WAGJ, 
Registrar of Incorporated Land Groups. 

Note:-A person(s), a group, the District Administrator or the village court within the local level government of this particular land group may with­
in 30 days of publication of this notice, lodge with the Registrar ofILG an objection and reason thereof not to register this land group in 
accordance with Section 6 of ILG (Amended) Act 2009. 
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